

AVENUE 50 IRRIGATION LATERAL ABANDONMENTS AND TILE DRAIN RELOCATIONS CITY OF COACHELLA BID OPENING: JULY 7, 2026				Jones Bros Construction		Grbcon, Inc.		TE Roberts		Tri-Star Contracting II, Inc.		The Van Dyke Corporation		TBU Inc.		Three Peaks Corp.		Big Ben Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 35,597.00	\$ 35,597.00	\$ 15,952.00	\$ 15,952.00	\$ 65,570.00	\$ 65,570.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48,255.00	\$ 48,255.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 65,700.00
2	Dust Control/Stormwater Best Management Practices (BMP's)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 81,765.00	\$ 81,765.00	\$ 14,085.00	\$ 14,085.00	\$ 21,668.00	\$ 21,668.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 76,374.00	\$ 76,374.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 8,370.00
3	Traffic Control/Site Protection	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 14,085.00	\$ 14,085.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,220.00	\$ 15,220.00	\$ 20,276.00	\$ 20,276.00
4	Crush Pipe in Place (Lateral 108.2-3.9)	197	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 21,670.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 26,595.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 41,370.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 18,124.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 28,565.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 17,336.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 28,368.00
5	Cap Existing Irrigation Line	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 1,761.00	\$ 7,044.00	\$ 1,498.00	\$ 5,992.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 16,704.00	\$ 4,191.00	\$ 16,764.00
6	Remove and Haul Away Exisiting Irrigation Stand	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8,345.00	\$ 8,345.00	\$ 19,248.00	\$ 19,248.00	\$ 6,008.00	\$ 6,008.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 8,353.00	\$ 8,353.00	\$ 3,537.00	\$ 3,537.00
7	Install perforated corrugated PVC Tile Drain	2,300	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 174,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 483,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 257,600.00	\$ 62.60	\$ 143,980.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 287,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 236,900.00
8	Install Fitting - PVC Wye	8	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,527.00	\$ 20,216.00	\$ 2,799.00	\$ 22,392.00
9	Install Fitting - PVC 45 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,113.00	\$ 2,113.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,527.00	\$ 2,527.00	\$ 2,261.00	\$ 2,261.00
10	Install Ferno Adapter	9	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 7,038.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 13,896.00	\$ 1,844.00	\$ 16,596.00
11	Remove existing tile drain	6,114	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 55,026.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 431,037.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 171,192.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 223,772.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 275,130.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 189,534.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 146,736.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 226,218.00
12	Temporary Chain-Link Fence	200	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00
13	Imported Borrow	250	CY	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 19,250.00
Sub-Total:				\$	298,016.00	\$	1,198,007.00	\$	597,512.00	\$	473,049.40	\$	732,475.00	\$	506,699.00	\$	574,267.00	\$	673,832.00
Contingency				\$	44,702.40	\$	179,701.05	\$	89,626.80	\$	70,957.41	\$	109,871.25	\$	76,004.85	\$	86,140.05	\$	101,074.80
Grand Total				\$	342,718.40	\$	1,377,708.05	\$	687,138.80	\$	544,006.81	\$	842,346.25	\$	582,703.85	\$	660,407.05	\$	774,906.80

Apparent Low Bidder